

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2010

(Amendments to be moved by Mr O'Brien)

1. Clause 1, page 4, lines 26 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 2, line 6, omit "97(2)" and insert "84(2)".
3. Part heading preceding clause 78, omit "**GAMING ACTS AMENDMENTS**" and insert "**AMENDMENT OF GAMBLING REGULATION ACT 2003**".
4. Division heading preceding clause 78, omit this heading.
5. Subdivision heading preceding clause 78, omit this heading.
6. Subdivision heading preceding clause 80, omit this heading.
7. Clauses 80 to 90, omit these clauses.
8. Division heading preceding clause 91, omit this heading.
9. Clauses 91 and 92, omit these clauses.
10. Clause 102, line 14, omit "101" and insert "88".
11. Clause 102, line 18, omit "101" and insert "88".
12. Clause 105, line 32, omit "104" and insert "91".
13. Clause 105, page 126, line 2, omit "104" and insert "91".